
Spring 2020, Term 3 and Term 4 – Academic Calendar 
 

 

20/SP (16 weeks) January 13 – April 30 

All courses begin Monday, Jan. 13 

All courses end Thursday, April 30 

Tuition due date Monday, Jan. 13 

Last day to add/drop (no 
refund after this date) 

Friday, Jan. 17 

Employer reimbursement due 
date 

Monday, June 15 

Last date to withdraw and 
receive a “W” 

Wednesday, March 25 

Holidays 
• Spring Break (semester courses only) Saturday, March 14 – Sunday March 22 

• Easter Break (semester courses only) Monday, April 13 

Dates for Live Meetings - 20/SP 

Monday 1/13 1/20 1/27 2/3 2/10 2/17 2/24 3/2 3/9 Spring Break 3/23 3/30 4/6 Easter 
Break  

4/20 4/27 

Tuesday 1/14 1/21 1/28 2/4 2/11 2/18 2/25 3/3 3/10 Spring Break 3/24 3/31 4/7 4/14 4/21 4/28 

Wednesday 1/15 1/22 1/29 2/5 2/12 2/19 2/26 3/4 3/11 Spring Break 3/25 4/1 4/8 4/15 4/22 4/29 

Thursday 1/16 1/23 1/30 2/6 2/13 2/20 2/27 3/5 3/12 Spring Break 3/26 4/2 4/9 4/16 4/23 4/30 

 

 

 

 



Spring 2020, Term 3 and Term 4 – Academic Calendar 
 

 

20/T3 (8 weeks) January 13 – March 8 

All courses begin Monday, Jan. 13* 

All courses end Sunday, March 8 

Tuition due date Monday, Jan. 13 

Last day to add/drop (no refund 
after this date) 

Friday, Jan. 17 

Employer reimbursement due 
date 

Thursday, April 30 

Last date to withdraw and receive 
a “W” 

Sunday, Feb. 16 

*Web-blended classes should include online engagement before the first face-to-face meeting date. All students should log into Scholar by the date the term is 
scheduled to begin. 

Dates for Live Meetings – 20/T3 

Monday 1/13 1/20 1/27 2/3 2/10 2/17 2/24 3/2 

Tuesday 1/14 1/21 1/28 2/4 2/11 2/18 2/25 3/3 

Wednesday 1/15 1/22 1/29 2/5 2/12 2/19 2/26 3/4 

Thursday 1/16 1/23 1/30 2/6 2/13 2/20 2/27 3/5 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Spring 2020, Term 3 and Term 4 – Academic Calendar 
 

 

20/T4 (8 weeks) March 9 – May 3 

All courses begin Monday, March 9* 

All courses end Sunday, May 3 

Tuition due date Monday, March 9 

Last day to add/drop (no refund after 
this date) 

Sunday, March 15 

Employer reimbursement due date Monday, June 15 

Last date to withdraw and receive a 
“W” 

Sunday, April 12 

Holidays • Spring Break: Saturday, March 14 – Sunday March 22, online engagement 

*Web-blended classes should include online engagement before the first face-to-face meeting date. All students should log into Scholar by the date the term is 
scheduled to begin. 

Dates for Live Meetings - 20/T4 

Monday 3/9 Wk 2 online 3/23 3/30 4/6 4/13  4/20 4/27 

Tuesday 3/10 Wk 2 online 3/24 3/31 4/7 4/14 4/21 4/28 

Wednesday 3/11 Wk 2 Online 3/25 4/1 4/8 4/15 4/22 4/29 

Thursday 3/12 Wk 2 online 3/26 4/2 4/9 4/16 4/23 4/30 

 


